TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nassau Broadcasting I, LLC		105/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Nassau Broadcasting II, LLC		105/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Nassau Broadcasting III, LLC		105/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P.		105/29/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connoisseur Media Acquistions, LLC	
Street Address:	136 Main Street, Suite 202	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704367	105.7 FM THE HAWK
Registration Number:	2702358	99.9 FM THE HAWK
Registration Number:	2702359	94.5 FM THE HAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0139 2704367

CH \$90.00

900256622

Address Line 2: King & Spaldin	1180 Peachtree Street N.E. King & Spalding LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09636-015091	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne	
Signature:	//Karen Osborne//	
Date:	05/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made effective on the 29th day of May, 2013, by and among Nassau Broadcasting I, LLC, Nassau Broadcasting III, LLC and Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P., each a debtor and debtor-in-possession under sections 1107 and 1108 of chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code under the Cases pending in the Bankruptcy Court (collectively, the "Assignor"), with an address of 619 Alexander Road, Third Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, on the one hand, and Connoisseur Media Acquisitions, LLC (the "Assignee"), with an address of 136 Main Street, Suite 202, Westport Connecticut 06880, on the other hand, with respect to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, Assignor, as Seller, and Assignee, as Buyer, heretofore entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, effective as of November 30, 2012 (the "Agreement"). Except for terms specifically defined herein, the capitalized terms used in this Assignment shall have the same meanings as capitalized terms used in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, concurrently with the mutual execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are consummating the transactions contemplated by the Agreement. Assignor and Assignee are executing and delivering this Assignment in satisfaction of their respective obligations pursuant to Section 4.3 of the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns common law rights and, as set forth on Appendix A, certain federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and any and all registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interests in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark registration set forth on Appendix A.

Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement (including, without limitation, the exclusions set forth in Section 1.2 of the Agreement and the acknowledgement and disclaimer set forth in Section 8 of the Agreement).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P.

By: Nassau Broadcasting Partners, Inc.,

Its Corporate General Paginer

Name: Peter D. Tonks

Title: Its Authorized Representative

Nassau Broadcasting 1, LLC

By: Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P.,

Its Sole Member

By: Nassau Broadcasting Partners, Inc.,

Its Corporate General Partner

Name: Peter D. Tonks

Title: Its Authorized Representative

Nassau Broadcasting II, LLC

By: Nassau Broadcasting I, LLC

its Sole Member

By: Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P.,

Its Sole Member

By: Nassau Broadcasting Partners, Inc.,

Its Corporate General Paginer

Name: Peter D. Tonks

Title: Its Authorized Representative

Nassau Broadcasting III, LLC

By: Nassau Broadcasting I, LLC

Its Sole Member

By: Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P.,

Its Sole Member

By: Nassau Broadcasting Partners, Inc.,

Its Corporate General-Partner

Name: Peter D. Tonks

Title: Its Authorized Representative

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

U.S. Trademarks	Filing Date	Registration No.
105.7 The Hawk	May 23, 2002	#2704367
99,9 FM The Hawk	May 23, 2002	#2702358
94.5 FM The Hawk	May 23, 2002	#2702359
New Jersey Trademarks	Filing Date	Registration No.
94,5 FM The Hawk	6/3/2002	#21056
105.7 FM The Hawk	6/3/2002	#21057
Pennsylvania Trademarks	Filing Date	Registration No.
99.9 The Hawk	6/3/2002	#3075223
	105.7 The Hawk 99.9 FM The Hawk 94.5 FM The Hawk New Jersey Trademarks 94.5 FM The Hawk 105.7 FM The Hawk Pennsylvania Trademarks	105.7 The Hawk May 23, 2002 99.9 FM The Hawk May 23, 2002 94.5 FM The Hawk May 23, 2002 New Jersey Trademarks Filing Date 94.5 FM The Hawk 6/3/2002 105.7 FM The Hawk 6/3/2002 Pennsylvania Trademarks Filing Date

RECORDED: 05/30/2013